88 Bosch Rexroth AG
10' 5' 2'
10'
5'
2'
2'
5'
10'

SS = standard seal
LS = low-friction seal
Ordering example
Options:
Ball Runner Block FKS –
Size 30 –
Preload class C1  –
Accuracy class H –
With standard seal,   –
without ball chain
Part number: R1661 713 20
Key to table
Gray numbers
= version/combination not preferred
(longer delivery times in some cases)
91Bosch Rexroth AG
B1
K1
E1
S2
A
E8
A3 A2
A1
H1
V1 K4
E9
H
K2
S9
S1K3
N1
B2
B
H2 N6
ØS5
T
10'
10'
10' 10'
b)
a)
Ball Rail SystemsR310EN 2202 (2009.06)
Size Dimensions (mm) Weight
(kg)
Load capacities3)
(N)
Permissible
load (N)
Load moments3)
(Nm)
N1 N6
±0.5 S1 S2 S5 S9 T V1 C Fmax Mt Mt max
15 5.2 10.3 4.3 M5 4.4 M2.5x3.5 60 5.0 0.15 3 900 1 500 39 15
20 7.7 13.2 5.3 M6 6.0 M3x5 60 6.0 0.30 10 100 3 900 130 50
25 9.3 15.2 6.7 M8 7.0 M3x5 60 7.5 0.50 11 400 4 400 170 65
30 11.0 17.0 8.5 M10 9.0 M3x5 80 7.0 0.80 15 800 6 100 270 105
35 12.0 20.5 8.5 M10 9.0 M3x5 80 8.0 1.20 21 100 8 100 450 175
Dimension H1) 2 with cover strip
Dimension H2) 2 without cover strip